

Questions & Answers

#1

1. I write consulting two specific things regarding the bid TC 2023-025 of evidence bags, would be the history and the estimated amount per year?

Answer: Historically only the 4.5 mil bags have been used within the agency, although we will transition to utilize 3 mil bags. 4.5 mil bags will continue to be used for specific content collection.

- Drug bags 10 x 12 estimated 20,000 annually.
- Drug bags 12 x 16 estimated 3,500 annually.
- Drug bags 16 x 26 estimated 1,000 annually.

2. ...the annual estimated quantity of each of the 6 evidence bags??

Answer: See answer No. 1 for estimated annual usage per size. Historical usage data for the newly requested 3 mil bags is not available at this time, although we estimate a possible 50% of annual usage to each variation of the same sized bags.